
Training 28 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fe78453b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Bureaucrats discover magic
            Collapsible cars a success
            Invention of calorie-free chocolate
            Baby sleeps through the night
            Unicorn joins soccer team
            Ice cream grows on trees
            Volcanic eruption at Kebnekaise
            Transplants are prohibited
            Dinosaurs join a choir
            Pineapple pizza rivalry declared
            Mice outvote elephants
            Excavator shovels ice up
            Elves fail at woodworking
            President's speech is too long
            Superhero takes a step back
            Dragon skeleton found
            New world record in swimming
            Trip to Saturn
            Mermaids open surf school.
            Giants play chess in parks.
            Grocery store stops selling food
            Bar closure
            Brain gym at the residence
            World turned upside down
            Memory supplement for drunks
            One reads three books daily
            Underwater pizza delivery goes viral
            Goldfish learn to tango
            Carpenter builds wooden car
            Mice pilot tiny planes
            Spaghetti monster becomes local celebrity chef
            Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
            First operation of an extraterrestrial
            Bread machine invented
            Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
            Goblins start fashion line
            Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
            Computer becomes outdated
            Pancakes become sentient.
            Oil platform leaks all its oil

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 28 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fe78453b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Gym lifts itself off ground
            Superheroes start pet rescue
            Mars stops rotating
            Magical pizza deliver spells
            Gravity disappears temporarily at local diner
            Ozone levels reach a peak
            Rainbows made of jelly
            Police stop the Pope
            Wizards argue over best spellbook title
            UFO sighting in Herford
            Einstein looks through telescope
            Raining in the desert
            Mountains wear sunglasses
            Pigs win Nobel Prize
            Oceans are rising
            Invisible cats declared legal
            Dinosaur bone finds treasure
            University for the cleverest youngest
            Magic mirrors offer dating advice
            Teleportation becomes mainstream
            Aliens take selfies
            Merkel reads Kohl
            Memory champion memorizes all books
            Go-kart racing to the moon
            Refugees are tired of fleeing
            Big smurf waxes his legs
            Dubai goes bankrupt
            Wizards throw modern parties
            Everyone trips
            Hens begin blogging about egg recipes
            End of balloons
            Book fair no longer sells books
            Piano spontaneously starts singing
            Lens becomes cloudy
            Calendar misses out July
            Honk concert after World Cup victory
            Hydrogen-powered car becomes popular
            Eruption of the volcano Vulki
            Moon performs stand-up comedy
            Time traveler misplaces watch

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 28 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fe78453b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Giraffes start roller-skating
            Fairy chooses bank job
            Valuable antique find
            Circus elephant breaks out
            Gnomes start political movement
            Sister abducted
            Lipstick repurposed as a weapon
            Fish start talking
            Squaring the circle solved
            Dinosaurs invent roller coasters
            Rainbow sprinkles rain down
            Santa Claus has a fatal accident
            Wasp wins insect beauty contest
            Cats develop telepathy for snacks
            All events canceled
            Books begin rewriting themselves
            First mixed secondary school
            Blinking stars
            Murderers all go free
            Air conditioning freezes up
            Banana peel causes national crisis
            Magic mirrors give unsolicited life advice
            Toys revolt for better living conditions
            The world's longest giraffe is born
            Invisibility formula discovered
            Sled dogs on strike
            Battery half charged
            Theodor Fontane writes a poem
            Magic mirror held hostage
            Tiger learns to speak
            Dinosaur discovers roller-skating in park
            Pigeons deliver mail
            Amazon jungle deforested
            Saxony's mirror broken
            First embassy on Pluto
            Jelly beans refuse to move
            Ghosts offer home decoration advice
            Potato beetles harvested earlier
            Cat solves Rubik's cube
            Swiss has broken his oath

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 28 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fe78453b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Ape wins medal
            5 weeks of rain
            Existential potato questions life
            Moon crystals used in jewelry
            Invisible man paints mural
            Multiply papers become adults
            Toasters have personality traits
            Mermaids become fashion icons
            Snails run for president
            Library books start gossiping
            Philosopher debates with a talking cactus
            Llamas take over Congress
            Talking vending machines solve existential crises
            Transatlantic train inaugurated
            Wizards teach magic at community college
            Portland wins NBA
            Head waiter found in the soup
            Talking spoons lead a cooking class
            Electronic corkscrew invented
            Couch potatoes win marathon
            Squirrels open fashion boutiques
            Sale on time machines
            Clouds turn to candy
            Wintering on Kilimanjaro
            Apartment turns into boat
            Giraffes run for president
            Internet is twice as fast
            Fairies play chess
            Pirates search for Wi-Fi
            Catastrophic economic crisis
            Teapots brew emotional support
            Cobra eaten by anaconda
            Grail causes miraculous feeding
            Competitive knitting league forms
            Island with talking animals discovered
            Construction of the first proton clock
            Bridges turn into cats
            Basketball player misses the ball
            Tree grows to 100 feet
            Leprechauns compete in potato sack race

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 28 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fe78453b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dachshund swims in noodle soup
            The sun melts
            Sneakers become sentient
            Potassium as medicine
            First circumnavigation of the world
            Submarine disappears
            Lorry overloaded
            Cookies declare baking freedom
            Unicorns sign trade agreement
            Life found on Jupiter's moon
            Fish host underwater gala
            Time traveler visits pet store
            Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
            Oil plague in Galilee
            Train derailed

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


