

Training 28 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fe78453b

Recall time: 15 min

1	Bureaucrats discover magic
2	Collapsible cars a success
3	Invention of calorie-free chocolate
4	Baby sleeps through the night
5	Unicorn joins soccer team
6	Ice cream grows on trees
7	Volcanic eruption at Kebnekaise
8	Transplants are prohibited
9	Dinosaurs join a choir
10	Pineapple pizza rivalry declared
11	Mice outvote elephants
12	Excavator shovels ice up
13	Elves fail at woodworking
14	President's speech is too long
15	Superhero takes a step back
16	Dragon skeleton found
17	New world record in swimming
18	Trip to Saturn
19	Mermaids open surf school.
20	Giants play chess in parks.
21	Grocery store stops selling food
22	Bar closure
23	Brain gym at the residence
24	World turned upside down
25	Memory supplement for drunks
26	One reads three books daily
27	Underwater pizza delivery goes viral
28	Goldfish learn to tango
29	Carpenter builds wooden car
30	Mice pilot tiny planes
31	Spaghetti monster becomes local celebrity chef
32	Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
33	First operation of an extraterrestrial
34	Bread machine invented
35	Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
36	Goblins start fashion line
37	Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
38	Computer becomes outdated
39	Pancakes become sentient.
40	Oil platform leaks all its oil

Training 28 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fe78453b

Recall time: 15 min

41	Gym lifts itself off ground
42	Superheroes start pet rescue
43	Mars stops rotating
44	Magical pizza deliver spells
45	Gravity disappears temporarily at local diner
46	Ozone levels reach a peak
47	Rainbows made of jelly
48	Police stop the Pope
49	Wizards argue over best spellbook title
50	UFO sighting in Herford
51	Einstein looks through telescope
52	Raining in the desert
53	Mountains wear sunglasses
54	Pigs win Nobel Prize
55	Oceans are rising
56	Invisible cats declared legal
57	Dinosaur bone finds treasure
58	University for the cleverest youngest
59	Magic mirrors offer dating advice
60	Teleportation becomes mainstream
61	Aliens take selfies
62	Merkel reads Kohl
63	Memory champion memorizes all books
64	Go-kart racing to the moon
65	Refugees are tired of fleeing
66	Big smurf waxes his legs
67	Dubai goes bankrupt
68	Wizards throw modern parties
69	Everyone trips
70	Hens begin blogging about egg recipes
71	End of balloons
72	Book fair no longer sells books
73	Piano spontaneously starts singing
74	Lens becomes cloudy
75	Calendar misses out July
76	Honk concert after World Cup victory
77	Hydrogen-powered car becomes popular
78	Eruption of the volcano Vulki
79	Moon performs stand-up comedy
80	Time traveler misplaces watch

Training 28 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fe78453b

Recall time: 15 min

81	Giraffes start roller-skating
82	Fairy chooses bank job
83	Valuable antique find
84	Circus elephant breaks out
85	Gnomes start political movement
86	Sister abducted
87	Lipstick repurposed as a weapon
88	Fish start talking
89	Squaring the circle solved
90	Dinosaurs invent roller coasters
91	Rainbow sprinkles rain down
92	Santa Claus has a fatal accident
93	Wasp wins insect beauty contest
94	Cats develop telepathy for snacks
95	All events canceled
96	Books begin rewriting themselves
97	First mixed secondary school
98	Blinking stars
99	Murderers all go free
100	Air conditioning freezes up
101	Banana peel causes national crisis
102	Magic mirrors give unsolicited life advice
103	Toys revolt for better living conditions
104	The world's longest giraffe is born
105	Invisibility formula discovered
106	Sled dogs on strike
107	Battery half charged
108	Theodor Fontane writes a poem
109	Magic mirror held hostage
110	Tiger learns to speak
111	Dinosaur discovers roller-skating in park
112	Pigeons deliver mail
113	Amazon jungle deforested
114	Saxony's mirror broken
115	First embassy on Pluto
116	Jelly beans refuse to move
117	Ghosts offer home decoration advice
118	Potato beetles harvested earlier
119	Cat solves Rubik's cube
120	Swiss has broken his oath

Training 28 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fe78453b

Recall time: 15 min

121	Ape wins medal
122	5 weeks of rain
123	Existential potato questions life
124	Moon crystals used in jewelry
125	Invisible man paints mural
126	Multiply papers become adults
127	Toasters have personality traits
128	Mermaids become fashion icons
129	Snails run for president
130	Library books start gossiping
131	Philosopher debates with a talking cactus
132	Llamas take over Congress
133	Talking vending machines solve existential crises
134	Transatlantic train inaugurated
135	Wizards teach magic at community college
136	Portland wins NBA
137	Head waiter found in the soup
138	Talking spoons lead a cooking class
139	Electronic corkscrew invented
140	Couch potatoes win marathon
141	Squirrels open fashion boutiques
142	Sale on time machines
143	Clouds turn to candy
144	Wintering on Kilimanjaro
145	Apartment turns into boat
146	Giraffes run for president
147	Internet is twice as fast
148	Fairies play chess
149	Pirates search for Wi-Fi
150	Catastrophic economic crisis
151	Teapots brew emotional support
152	Cobra eaten by anaconda
153	Grail causes miraculous feeding
154	Competitive knitting league forms
155	Island with talking animals discovered
156	Construction of the first proton clock
157	Bridges turn into cats
158	Basketball player misses the ball
159	Tree grows to 100 feet
160	Leprechauns compete in potato sack race

Training 28 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fe78453b

Recall time: 15 min

161	Dachshund swims in noodle soup
162	The sun melts
163	Sneakers become sentient
164	Potassium as medicine
165	First circumnavigation of the world
166	Submarine disappears
167	Lorry overloaded
168	Cookies declare baking freedom
169	Unicorns sign trade agreement
170	Life found on Jupiter's moon
171	Fish host underwater gala
172	Time traveler visits pet store
173	Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
174	Oil plague in Galilee
175	Train derailed